
Turnierergebnisse 2014
15.12.2014

Inhalt:
13./14.12. Heidelberg: Rhein-Neckar-Open, U23C/QB DD

13.12. Heidenheim: Int.Turnier, U23C/JQC HF

13./14.12. New York: Grand Prix, GP DS

13./14.12. New York: Grand Prix, GP HS

13.12. Lyon: Coupe du Monde, JWC/JQA DF

13.12. Terrassa: Coupe du Monde, JWC HF

13.12. Eislingen: Cadet Circuit, ECC/AJgQ DS

14.12. Eislingen: Cadet Circuit, ECC/AJgQ HS

Kommende Turniere:
20./21.12. Künzelsau: BaWüM 2015 DS Aktive, LVM DS

20./21.12. Künzelsau: BaWüM 2015 HS Aktive, LVM HS

20./21.12. Künzelsau: BaWüM 2015 DS A-Jgd., LVM DS

20./21.12. Künzelsau: BaWüM 2015 HS A-Jgd., LVM HS



Heidelberg: Rhein-Neckar-Open, U23C/QB DD am 13./14.12.2014
121 Teilnehmer aus 10 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheimer SB
2 Duplitzer Imke 1975 TSG Halle-Neustadt
3 Schünke Anja 1985 Heidenheimer SB
3 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
5 Hugas-Mallorqui Maria 1991 Heidelberger FC/TSG R
6 Christmann Beate 1984 FC TBB
7 Stahlberg Nadine 1996 FC Offenbach
8 Kieslich Laura 1990 FC Offenbach
9 Suhrbier Stephanie 1992 WMTV Solingen

10 Fautsch Lis 1987 LUX
11 Werner Kristin 1995 Heidenheimer SB
12 Reimer Janna 1993 WMTV Solingen
13 Piesch Hannah 1994 FC TBB
14 Finizio Ida 1992 ITA
15 Dostert Sina 1991 WMTV Solingen
16 Hornischer Anna 1996 Heidenheimer SB
17 Riedmüller Vanessa 1997 Heidenheimer SB
18 Derr Patricia 1996 FC TBB
19 Seher Annika 1993 WMTV Solingen
20 Makhovska Florina 1997 EFG Essen
21 Tulen Carmel 1994 NED
22 Cisneros Alejandra 1990 ESP
23 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC TBB
24 Borrmann Constanze-Vikto1997 FC TBB
25 Boone Kelly 1992 NED
26 Kirschen Julia 1988 SC Berlin
27 Ehler Alexandra 1995 Heidenheimer SB
28 Engel Anne Lea 1991 SV Waldkirch
29 Weitbrecht Sophia 1997 UFC Frankfurt
30 Treudt-Gösser Kim 1998 WMTV Solingen
31 Garcia Rodriguez Ines 1994 ESP
32 Lentz Julia Charlotte 1996 FC TBB
33 Hohlbein Frauke 1962 Neußer SV
34 Lang Lisa-Sophie 1988 TSG Reutlingen
35 Kolbinger Brenda 1999 OFC Bonn
36 Keimburg Simone 1992 WMTV Solingen
38 Vollrath Shirin 1994 FC TBB
39 Kövecs Melinda 1989 Heidenheimer SB
40 Mayer Lea 2000 Heidenheimer SB
41 Brachert Denise 1996 TV Augsburg
42 Hülshörster Henrike 1998 OFC Bonn
43 Ziegler Mareike 1994 TSF Ditzingen
44 Wittmann Sarah 1994 TG Schweinfurt
46 Enders Henrike 1995 Lüdenscheider TV
48 Farkas Kristina 1996 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
49 Löhr Lisa-Marie 2000 WMTV Solingen
50 Stech Abigail 1995 FC Offenbach
52 Nettersheim Katharina 1994 OFC Bonn
53 Wisskirchen Johanna Mari 1995 TV Hoffnungsthal
54 Mahrokh Sara 1989 OFC Bonn
55 Kravchenko Margarita 1996 OSC Potsdam
56 Scholt Catalina 1991 Kölner FK
57 Hanschke Amelie 1998 Heidenheimer SB
59 Weiler Yvonne 1996 WMTV Solingen
60 Kaschky Sophie 1998 FC Offenbach
61 Weigand Laura 1998 FC Leipzig
66 Woitas Babett 1971 FC Leipzig
67 Bürger Isabelle 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
68 Spengler Lara 1999 FC TBB
69 Sommer Katrin 1996 SSV Ulm 1846
70 Menzel Marion 1994 MTV München
71 Berger Vanessa 1991 TSF Ditzingen
73 Mantai Karina 1998 TSF Ditzingen
74 Schmidt-Thomee Chiara 1994 Heidelberger FC/TSG R
75 Hackmack Laura 1992 Osnabrücker SC

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
Heidenheimer SB 14 6 2
FC Offenbach 6 2 2
FC TBB 11 6 1
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 6 1 1
Heidelberger FC/TSG Rohrbach 5 1 1
TSG Halle-Neustadt 1 1 1
WMTV Solingen 8 5 0
NED 7 2 0
ESP 5 2 0
ITA 3 1 0
LUX 2 1 0
EFG Essen 2 1 0
UFC Frankfurt 1 1 0
SV Waldkirch 1 1 0
SC Berlin 1 1 0
OFC Bonn 6 0 0
FC Leipzig 6 0 0
TSF Ditzingen 4 0 0
GBR 3 0 0
TV Hoffnungsthal 2 0 0
TSG Reutlingen 2 0 0
Quernheimer FC 2 0 0
Neußer SV 2 0 0
MTV München 2 0 0
Kölner FK 2 0 0
TV Ingolstadt 1 0 0
TV Augsburg 1 0 0
TSV Pliezhausen 1 0 0
TG Schweinfurt 1 0 0
SVK 1 0 0
SUI 1 0 0
SSV Ulm 1846 1 0 0
PSV Karlsruhe 1 0 0
Osnabrücker SC 1 0 0
OSC Potsdam 1 0 0
NZL 1 0 0
Mannheimer FC 1 0 0
Lüdenscheider TV 1 0 0
HUN 1 0 0
FR Hochwald-Wadern 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Damendegen Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Preis der Quadratestadt Mannheim GER QB 12.01.2014
T2 Coupe du Monde Leipzig GER WC/QA 08.02.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde St.Maur FRA WC/QA 01.03.2014
T4 Ciudad de Barcelona Barcelona ESP WC/QA 08.03.2014
T5 DEM 2014 DD Solingen GER DM 21.06.2014
T6 Coupe du Monde Legnano ITA WC/QA 25.10.2014
T7 Rhein-Neckar-Open Heidelberg GER U23C/QB 14.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 142.0 Heidemann Britta 1982 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku - - 16 6 - 120 -
2 106.0 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku (8) (2) (0) 2 8 84 12
3 66.0 Duplitzer Imke 1975 TSG Halle-Neustadt (2) 28 6 (2) 16 (0) 16
4 56.0 Sozanska Monika 1983 FC Leipzig 8 (6) 16 (6) 8 24 -
5 42.0 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheimer SB 20 (0) 2 (0) (4) (0) 20
6 36.0 Schünke Anja 1985 Heidenheimer SB 16 6 2 (0) (8) (0) 12
7 32.0 Stahlberg Nadine 1996 FC Offenbach (1) 16 - - 8 (0) 8
8 30.0 Christmann Beate 1984 FC TBB (4) (0) 2 (0) 20 (0) 8
9 28.0 Ehler Alexandra 1995 Heidenheimer SB 12 (0) - - 4 12 (1)

10 24.0 Markovic Marijana 1982 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 8 2 (2) 2 12 (0) -
11 22.0 Hugas-Mallorqui Maria 1991 Heidelberger FC/TSG (4) 2 (0) (0) 12 (0) 8
12 18.0 Kirschen Julia 1988 SC Berlin 12 (0) 2 (0) 4 (0) (1)
13 14.0 Dostert Sina 1991 WMTV Solingen 6 2 (0) 2 4 - (4)
14 12.0 Suhrbier Stephanie 1992 WMTV Solingen 6 (0) (0) (0) (4) - 6
15 10.0 Werner Kristin 1995 Heidenheimer SB 4 - - - (1) - 6
16 10.0 Derr Patricia 1996 FC TBB 6 (0) - - 4 - (2)
17 8.0 Kieslich Laura 1990 FC Offenbach (0) - - - (0) - 8
18 8.0 Plachta Florina 1994 FC Offenbach 8 (0) - - - - -
19 7.0 Reimer Janna 1993 WMTV Solingen (1) (0) - - 1 - 6
20 6.0 Seher Annika 1993 WMTV Solingen (0) - - - 4 - 2
21 5.0 Piesch Hannah 1994 FC TBB (1) - - - 1 - 4
22 5.0 Jonas Anna 1996 Heidenheimer SB 4 (0) - - 1 - (0)
23 4.0 Hornischer Anna 1996 Heidenheimer SB (0) - - - (0) - 4
24 4.0 Giesen Laura 1989 TSC Eintr. Dortmund - - - - 4 - -
25 3.0 Riedmüller Vanessa 1997 Heidenheimer SB (0) (0) - - 1 - 2
26 3.0 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC TBB 1 - - - - - 2
27 3.0 Weitbrecht Sophia 1997 UFC Frankfurt 2 - - - 1 - (1)
28 3.0 Treudt-Gösser Kim 1998 WMTV Solingen 2 - - - 1 - (1)
29 2.0 Makhovska Florina 1997 EFG Essen - - - - - - 2
30 2.0 Borrmann Constanze-1997 FC TBB - - - - - - 2
31 2.0 Stech Abigail 1995 FC Offenbach 1 - - - 1 - (0)
32 2.0 Vollrath Shirin 1994 FC TBB 1 (0) - - 1 - (0)
33 2.0 Kövecs Melinda 1989 Heidenheimer SB 2 (0) - - (0) - (0)
34 2.0 Werner Ines 1992 Heidenheimer SB 2 - - - - - -
35 2.0 Farkas Kristina 1996 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 2 - - - (0) - (0)
36 1.0 Engel Anne Lea 1991 SV Waldkirch - - - - - - 1
37 1.0 Lentz Julia Charlotte 1996 FC TBB - - - - - - 1
38 1.0 Keimburg Simone 1992 WMTV Solingen (0) (0) - - 1 - (0)
39 1.0 Marx Benita 1994 FC Offenbach (0) - - - 1 - -
40 1.0 Nahm Alina 1995 FC TBB (0) - - - 1 - (0)
41 1.0 Zacke Martina 1984 SC Berlin - - - - 1 - -
42 1.0 Dümcke Yvonne 1978 FC Leipzig - - - - 1 - -
43 1.0 Lowack Helena 1982 TV Ingolstadt (0) - - - 1 - (0)
44 1.0 Andersch Janina 1993 TSV Berlin-Wittenau - - - - 1 - -
45 1.0 Gnaier Frauke 1996 Heidenheimer SB 1 - - - (0) - (0)
46 1.0 Esser Chiara 1995 Heidenheimer SB 1 - - - - - -
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Heidenheim: Int.Turnier, U23C/JQC HF am 13.12.2014
58 Teilnehmer aus 3 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Dörr Georg 1994 TSG Weinheim
2 Uftring Niklas 1993 FC TBB
3 Raisch Andrej 1994 FC TBB
3 Perelmann Mark 1994 FG Mannheim-Neckara
5 Schoppa Dominik 1995 OFC Bonn
6 Pietsch Lewis 1996 FC Schkeuditz
7 Hoffmann Henry 1997 FC TBB
8 Braun Pascal 1995 FC TBB
9 Kahl Alexander 1993 FC TBB

10 Erdmann Fabian 1995 MTV Mainz
11 Gombos Tom 1998 FC TBB
12 Gonzalez Lorenzo 1997 OFC Bonn
13 Weiner Björn Erik 1996 OFC Bonn
14 Marino Salvatore 1997 PSV Stuttgart
15 Christen Hendrik 1996 FC TBB
16 Geis Glenn 1999 Neuwieder FC
17 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn
18 Pichler Leonardo 1998 OSC Potsdam
19 Moor Justian 1997 TB Burgsteinfurt
20 Vella Rosario 1998 Mannheimer FC
21 Borowiak Merlin 1999 FC TBB
22 Solivellas Guillaume 1998 FRA
23 Tenbergen Paul 1997 OFC Bonn
24 Klein Luis 1999 TSG Weinheim
25 Amrein Jan-Marco 1997 PSV Stuttgart
26 Ziegler Jörn 1994 Heidenheimer SB
27 Heindl Jonas 1996 FC Fürth
28 Braun Fabian 1997 FSV Klarenthal
29 Märkle Clemens 1997 PSV Stuttgart
30 Winkler Tim 1998 SC Berlin
31 Bappert Alexander 1997 TG Frankenthal
32 Vögele Alexander 1996 Heidenheimer SB
33 Kossiwakis Nikolas 1997 Wiesbadener FC
34 Ahrens Bert 1994 SC Berlin
35 Sablowski Patrick 1997 TSG Bergedorf
36 Tiemann Max 1998 Fencingteam Bocholt
37 Kraft Alexander 1996 TG Neuss
38 Hickel Jassir 1997 PSV Stuttgart
39 Loesche Toni 1998 FSC Jena
40 Pribik Matthias 1998 PSV Stuttgart
41 Pfann Florens 1995 OFC Bonn
42 Von Uxkull-Gyllenban Jan 1996 CTG Koblenz
44 Peters Richard-Francis 1997 PSV Weimar
45 Häfner Nico 1997 PSV Weimar
46 Schweizer Oliver 1996 Heidenheimer SB
47 Lippold Max 2000 FC Schkeuditz
48 Jennewein Marcus 1999 FSC Jena
49 Kalle Jens Philipp 1996 TG Mainz-Gonsenheim
50 Hausmann Lukas 1997 SV 1845 Esslingen
51 Harman Patrick 1998 TSG 2005 Bamberg
52 Kruse Ossip 1999 SC Berlin
53 Dinse Eric 1996 SC Berlin
54 Rudt Ilja 1999 FC TBB
55 Jakobs Lukas 1995 MTV Mainz
56 Hörger Lukas 1996 TSV Neu-Ulm
57 Erdmann Timo 1997 TB Burgsteinfurt
58 Bauer Maximilian 1997 TSG 2005 Bamberg

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FC TBB 9 8 4
OFC Bonn 6 5 1
TSG Weinheim 2 2 1
FC Schkeuditz 2 1 1
FG Mannheim-Neckarau 1 1 1
PSV Stuttgart 5 3 0
Heidenheimer SB 3 2 0
SC Berlin 4 1 0
TB Burgsteinfurt 2 1 0
MTV Mainz 2 1 0
TG Frankenthal 1 1 0
OSC Potsdam 1 1 0
Neuwieder FC 1 1 0
Mannheimer FC 1 1 0
FSV Klarenthal 1 1 0
FRA 1 1 0
FC Fürth 1 1 0
TSG 2005 Bamberg 2 0 0
PSV Weimar 2 0 0
FSC Jena 2 0 0
Wiesbadener FC 1 0 0
TSV Neu-Ulm 1 0 0
TSG Bergedorf 1 0 0
TG Neuss 1 0 0
TG Mainz-Gonsenheim 1 0 0
SV 1845 Esslingen 1 0 0
POL 1 0 0
Fencingteam Bocholt 1 0 0
CTG Koblenz 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrenflorett Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 QB Junioren Jena GER JQB 28.09.2014
T2 Coupe de Monde Leszno POL JWC/JQA 11.10.2014
T3 Steinfurter Schloß Burgsteinfurt GER JQB 02.11.2014
T4 Int. Turnier Burgsteinfurt GER QB 15.11.2014
T5 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T6 U23-Q und Junioren-QC-TurnierEssen GER U23C/JQC 22.11.2014
T7 Grand Prix Turin ITA GP/QA 30.11.2014
T8 Int.Turnier Heidenheim GER U23C/JQC 13.12.2014
T9 Eden Cup London GBR JWC/JQA 10.01.2015
T10 C.I.P. Paris FRA WC/QA 17.01.2015
T11 Int. Turnier Esslingen GER QB 24.01.2015
T12 Challenge Licciardi Aix-en-Provence FRA JWC/JQA 31.01.2015
T13 Löwe von Bonn Bonn GER WC/QA 07.02.2015
T14 DEM 2015 HF Tauberbischofsheim GER DM 28.03.2015
T15 DJEM 2015 HF Weinheim GER DM 25.04.2015
T16 Florett von St.P. St.Petersburg RUS WC/QA 02.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
1 88.2 Veitenheimer Ciaran 1997 TSG Weinheim 7.2 16 42 8 9 6 - (0) -
2 63.4 Schoppa Dominik 1995 OFC Bonn 8.4 12 6 16 9 12 - - (3)
3 49.4 Weiner Björn Erik 1996 OFC Bonn 10.4 6 12 12 3 6 - - (2)
4 39.0 Klein Felix 1995 TSG Weinheim 6.0 14 2 8 3 6 - - -
5 33.4 Braun Fabian 1997 FSV Klarenthal 6.4 8 2 12 3 2 - - (1)
6 28.0 Marino Salvatore 1997 PSV Stuttgart 3.0 12 6 3 (0) 2 - - 2
7 25.8 Tenbergen Paul 1997 OFC Bonn 1.8 8 6 6 3 (0) - - 1
8 22.8 Christen Hendrik 1996 FC TBB 5.8 8 2 (1) 3 2 - - 2
9 22.4 Braun Pascal 1995 FC TBB 2.4 6 2 6 3 (0) - - 3

10 21.6 Gonzalez Lorenzo 1997 OFC Bonn 1.6 8 (0) 3 3 - 4 - 2
11 20.0 Pietsch Lewis 1996 FC Schkeuditz 6.0 6 2 1 (0) 2 - - 3
12 19.0 Hoffmann Henry 1997 FC TBB 2.0 3 - 8 1 2 - - 3
13 18.2 Bappert Alexander 1997 TG Frankenthal 5.2 6 - 6 - - - - 1
14 16.0 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn 4.0 6 2 1 (1) 2 - - 1
15 14.4 Geis Glenn 1999 Neuwieder FC 0.4 3 - 6 1 - 2 - 2
16 13.8 Michalczik Jan Christo 1996 OFC Bonn 2.8 1 - 8 1 - 1 - -
17 13.6 Pichler Leonardo 1998 OSC Potsdam 1.6 1 - 6 1 - 3 - 1
18 13.4 Heindl Jonas 1996 FC Fürth 2.4 1 - 6 1 - 2 - 1
19 11.0 Pfann Florens 1995 OFC Bonn 0.0 6 - 1 3 - 1 - (0)
20 11.0 Stienhenser Dominik 1996 Osnabrücker SC 3.0 - - 6 1 - 1 - -
21 10.6 Amrein Jan-Marco 1997 PSV Stuttgart 1.6 3 - 1 1 - 3 - 1
22 10.0 Werner Lennart 2000 OFC Bonn 0.0 1 - 3 - - 6 - -
23 10.0 Neuhaus Matthias 1995 FC Moers 2.0 3 - 3 (0) - 2 - -
24 9.8 Moor Justian 1997 TB Burgsteinfurt 1.8 3 - 1 1 - 2 - 1
25 9.2 Gombos Tom 1998 FC TBB 0.2 3 - 3 1 - - - 2
26 9.0 Märkle Clemens 1997 PSV Stuttgart 2.0 3 - 1 - - 2 - 1
27 8.4 Klein Luis 1999 TSG Weinheim 0.4 3 - 3 1 - - - 1
28 8.0 Borowiak Merlin 1999 FC TBB 2.0 1 - 3 1 - - - 1
29 8.0 Tiemann Max 1998 Fencingteam Bocholt 0.0 3 - 1 (0) - 4 - (0)
30 6.2 Machetanz Arne 1998 Dresdener FC 0.2 3 - 3 - - - - -
31 5.2 Kruger Konstantin 1997 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.2 1 - 1 (0) - 3 - -
32 4.6 Erdmann Fabian 1995 MTV Mainz 0.6 (0) - 1 - - 1 - 2
33 4.6 Kröger Philipp 1998 Quernheimer FC 0.6 1 - 3 (0) - - - -
34 4.4 Hickel Jassir 1997 PSV Stuttgart 1.4 - - 3 - - - - (0)
35 4.2 Richter Tilman 1998 TSG Halle-Neustadt 0.2 3 - 1 - - - - -
36 4.0 Vella Rosario 1998 Mannheimer FC 1.0 1 - 1 (0) - - - 1
37 4.0 Schramm Nils 2000 OFC Bonn 0.0 3 - 1 - - (0) - -
38 3.6 Loesche Toni 1998 FSC Jena 0.6 1 - 1 - - 1 - (0)
39 3.4 Dahlkamp Paul 1998 Walddörfer SV 0.4 3 - (0) - - - - -
40 3.0 Winkler Tim 1998 SC Berlin 0.0 1 - 1 - - - - 1
41 3.0 Pribik Matthias 1998 PSV Stuttgart 0.0 3 - - - - (0) - (0)
42 2.6 Schröter Paul-Martin 1998 SC Berlin 0.6 1 - 1 (0) - - - -
43 2.6 Hörger Lukas 1996 TSV Neu-Ulm 0.6 1 - 1 - - - - (0)
44 2.6 Klusendick Lennard 1997 PSV Stuttgart 0.6 1 - 1 - - - - -
45 2.4 Schweizer Oliver 1996 Heidenheimer SB 0.4 1 - (0) (0) - 1 - (0)
46 2.2 Vögele Alexander 1996 Heidenheimer SB 0.2 (0) - (0) - - 1 - 1
47 2.2 Jansen Anton 1999 FC Moers 0.2 1 - (0) - - 1 - -
48 2.0 Häfner Nico 1997 PSV Weimar 0.0 (0) - 1 - - 1 - (0)
49 2.0 Gassan Tim 1997 FSC Cottbus 0.0 1 - 1 (0) - - - -
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New York: Grand Prix, GP DS am 13./14.12.2014
148 Teilnehmer aus 32 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kharlan Olga 1990 UKR
2 Velikaia Sophia 1985 RUS
3 Zagunis Mariel 1985 USA
3 Perez Maurice Maria Belen 1985 ARG
5 Gregorio Rossella 1990 ITA
6 Lembach Charlotte 1988 FRA
7 Jozwiak Bogna 1983 POL
8 Qian Jianmei 1992 CHN
9 Kim Jiyeon 1988 KOR

10 Wozniak Dagmara 1988 USA
11 Egorian Yana 1993 RUS
12 Lee Rajin 1990 KOR
13 Vecchi Irene 1989 ITA
14 Tamura Norika 1991 JPN
15 Yoon Jisu 1993 KOR
16 Kovaleva Viktoriya 1989 RUS
17 Diatchenko Ekaterina 1987 RUS
18 Vougiouka Vassiliki 1986 GRE
19 Socha Aleksandra 1982 POL
20 Diedro Loweye 1991 USA
21 Bianco Ilaria 1980 ITA
22 Grench Eileen 1986 PAN
23 Brunet Manon 1996 FRA
24 Lee Hee Ra 1988 KOR
25 Seo Jiyeon 1993 KOR
26 Kormilitsyna Svetlana 1984 RUS
27 Yin Haiyun 1995 CHN
28 Lee Wooree 1990 KOR
29 Gavrilova Julia 1989 RUS
30 Navarro Araceli 1989 ESP
31 Thompson Kamali 1991 USA
32 Palmedo Sage 1996 USA
54 Bujdoso Alexandra 1990 Königsbacher SC Koble
60 Limbach Anna 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
RUS 8 6 1
USA 21 5 1
ITA 11 3 1
FRA 12 2 1
POL 8 2 1
CHN 7 2 1
UKR 4 1 1
ARG 2 1 1
KOR 9 6 0
JPN 11 1 0
ESP 5 1 0
PAN 1 1 0
GRE 1 1 0
CAN 11 0 0
HUN 6 0 0
MEX 5 0 0
VEN 4 0 0
GBR 4 0 0
GER 2 0 0
BRA 2 0 0
BLR 2 0 0
BEL 2 0 0
TUN 1 0 0
TPE 1 0 0
PUR 1 0 0
NED 1 0 0
ISL 1 0 0
IND 1 0 0
HKG 1 0 0
GEO 1 0 0
ESA 1 0 0
COL 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Damensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Coupe du Monde Bozen ITA WC 01.03.2014
T2 Tournoi International Antalya TUR WC/QA 15.03.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde Moskau RUS GP 22.03.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Chicago USA WC/QA 03.05.2014
T5 Coupe du Monde Peking CHN GP 25.05.2014
T6 Ch. Panamericains 2014 SF San Jose CRC KontM 02.06.2014
T7 EM 2014 DS Strasbourg FRA KontM 09.06.2014
T8 Champ. Afrique 2014 SF Kairo EGY KontM 21.06.2014
T9 Champ. Asiatiques SF Suwon City KOR KontM 04.07.2014
T10 WM 2014 DS Kazan RUS WM 18.07.2014
T11 Tournoi satellite SF Bursa TUR ST 12.10.2014
T12 Coupe du Monde Margarita Island VEN WC 01.11.2014
T13 Trophee BNP-Paribas Orleans FRA WC/QA 22.11.2014
T14 Grand Prix New York USA GP 14.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14
1 272.0 Kharlan Olga 1990 UKR 26 8 - 14 48 - 48 - - 80 - - (8) 48
2 239.0 Zagunis Mariel 1985 USA 32 (4) 21 32 (6) 39 - - - 65 - 20 (8) 30
3 169.0 Diatchenko Ekaterina 1987 RUS (4) 4 48 8 - - 39 - - 50 - (4) 14 6
4 158.0 Vougiouka Vassiliki 1986 GRE 20 (2) 39 - 12 - 30 - - 35 - 14 8 (6)
5 155.0 Wozniak Dagmara 1988 USA (2) 14 21 14 21 30 - - - 35 - (8) 20 (12)
6 154.0 Velikaia Sophia 1985 RUS - 4 6 (2) - - 6 - - 35 - 32 32 39
7 136.0 Gregorio Rossella 1990 ITA 20 20 (6) (2) - - 30 - - 5 - 14 26 21
8 131.0 Lembach Charlotte 1988 FRA (4) (2) 12 20 30 - 12 - - 10 - 26 (8) 21
9 129.0 Kim Jiyeon 1988 KOR (4) (8) 12 8 30 - - - 48 5 - - 14 12

10 126.0 Shen Chen 1990 CHN 14 20 - (4) 39 - - - 30 5 - 4 14 (3)
11 119.0 Egorian Yana 1993 RUS 8 8 6 - - - 21 - - 50 - 14 (4) 12
12 116.0 Socha Aleksandra 1982 POL 14 (2) 12 (2) - - 21 - - 35 - 20 8 6
13 113.0 Stone Anne-Elizabeth 1990 USA 4 14 30 (2) 21 21 - - - 20 - - - 3
14 107.0 Muhammad Ibtihaj 1985 USA (2) 8 30 14 12 30 - - - 5 - (4) 8 (3)
15 102.0 Lee Rajin 1990 KOR 4 4 21 (2) 21 - - - 30 10 - - (2) 12
16 91.0 Perez Maurice Maria B 1985 ARG (0) - 3 2 6 48 - - - (0) - 2 (0) 30
17 91.0 Vecchi Irene 1989 ITA 8 4 21 20 - - 6 - - 20 - (4) (4) 12
18 89.0 Besbes Azza 1990 TUN 4 - - 4 6 - - 48 - 20 - - 4 3
19 79.0 Berder Cecilia 1989 FRA 8 32 (3) (2) 6 - 6 - - 20 - 4 (2) 3
20 68.0 Galiakbarova Dina 1991 RUS 14 8 12 8 - - 12 - - 10 - (2) 4 (3)
21 58.0 Limbach Anna 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen (2) 2 6 2 - - 21 - - 10 - 14 - 3
22 56.0 Gavrilova Julia 1989 RUS 4 26 12 (2) - - - - - - - 8 (2) 6
23 55.0 Bianco Ilaria 1980 ITA (2) (2) 3 2 - - 12 - - 20 - 8 4 6
24 54.0 Kovaleva Viktoriya 1989 RUS 4 (2) (3) 26 - - - - - - - 8 4 12
25 53.0 Marton Anna 1995 HUN - 2 6 8 - - 6 - - 20 - - 8 3
26 53.0 Kozaczuk Malgorzata 1988 POL (2) 2 12 8 - - 6 - - 20 - (2) 2 3
27 52.0 Kikuchi Mika 1985 JPN - (0) (0) 4 3 - - - 21 20 - 2 2 (0)
28 52.0 Yoon Jisu 1993 KOR (2) 4 6 8 6 - - - 6 10 - - (2) 12
29 48.0 Emura Misaki 1998 JPN - (0) - - 3 - - - 39 (0) - 2 4 (0)
30 46.0 Brunet Manon 1996 FRA - 4 - 8 - - 21 - - 5 - 2 (0) 6
31 44.0 Ben Chaabane Amira 1990 TUN - - - - - - - 39 - 5 - - - -
32 44.0 Pochekutova Tamara 1992 KAZ (0) (0) 6 - 12 - - - 21 5 - - - -
33 44.0 Grench Eileen 1986 PAN - - - 4 6 12 - - - 10 - 2 4 6
34 44.0 Hwang Seona 1989 KOR (2) (0) 3 2 12 - - - 12 10 - - 2 3
35 43.0 Benitez Alejandra 1980 VEN (0) - (0) (0) 12 21 - - - 5 - 2 (0) 3
36 43.0 Pliego Paola 1994 MEX - 2 - (0) 12 12 - - - 10 - 4 - 3
37 42.0 Sinigaglia Lucrezia 1990 ITA (0) 14 12 (0) - - 6 - - 10 - - - (0)
38 39.0 Li Fei 1992 CHN 8 - - 2 12 - - - 12 5 - - - -
39 38.0 Jozwiak Bogna 1983 POL (0) 4 - 2 - - - - - 5 - 4 2 21
40 37.0 Tamura Norika 1991 JPN - (0) (0) 2 - - - - 21 - - 2 (0) 12
41 36.0 Yu Xinting 1996 CHN 2 - - 2 6 - - - 12 10 - 2 2 (0)
42 35.0 Aksamit Monica 1990 USA 8 4 (3) (2) 12 - - - - - - 8 (2) 3
43 34.0 Kravatska Olena 1992 UKR - - - (0) - - 6 - - 5 - - 20 3
44 33.0 Felix Lara Rossy 1989 DOM - - - (0) - 21 - - - 10 - 2 - -
45 32.0 Vila Laia 1990 ESP (0) - 3 4 6 - 6 - - 5 - 8 (0) (0)
46 31.0 Schneider Daria 1987 USA 14 (2) 6 4 3 - - - - - - 4 (2) (0)
47 31.0 Navarro Araceli 1989 ESP (2) 2 6 (0) - - (0) - - 5 - 8 4 6
48 30.0 Boungab Abik 1998 ALG - - - - - - - 30 - - - - - -
48 30.0 Hafez Nada 1997 EGY - - - - - - - 30 - - - - - -
50 30.0 Qian Jianmei 1992 CHN 2 (0) - - 3 - - - - - - 2 2 21
51 29.0 Zhovnir Olga 1989 UKR 8 2 - 2 - - 12 - - 5 - - (0) (0)
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New York: Grand Prix, GP HS am 13./14.12.2014
170 Teilnehmer aus 37 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kim Junghwan 1983 KOR
2 Montano Aldo 1978 ITA
3 Occhiuzzi Diego 1981 ITA
3 Szilagyi Aron 1990 HUN
5 Gu Bongil 1989 KOR
6 Yakimenko Alexey 1983 RUS
7 Homer Daryl 1990 USA
8 Anstett Vincent 1982 FRA
9 Dolniceanu Tiberiu 1988 ROU

10 Berre Enrico 1992 ITA
11 Miracco Luigi 1988 ITA
12 Decsi Tamas 1982 HUN
13 Savich Boris 1990 RUS
14 Agresta Renzo Pasquale 1985 BRA
15 Ibragimov Kamill 1993 RUS
16 Buikevich Aliaksandr 1984 BLR
17 Reshetnikov Veniamin 1986 RUS
18 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen
19 Rousset Nicolas 1988 FRA
20 Won Woo Young 1982 KOR
21 Yagodka Andriy 1988 UKR
22 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen
23 Ballorca Fabien 1993 FRA
24 Chung Hojin 1994 KOR
25 Limbach Nicolas 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen
26 Pillet Julien 1977 FRA
26 Sbragia Stefano 1990 ITA
28 Kindler Maximilian 1993 TSG Eislingen
29 Pellegrini Alberto 1988 ITA
30 Fang Xin 1993 CHN
31 Tokunan Kenta 1987 JPN
32 Schneider Benno 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen
49 Hübner Björn 1986 FC TBB
54 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen
77 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen
87 Schrödter Robin 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen
98 Koch Domenik 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen

104 Koch Frederik 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen
114 Rüller Lukas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
ITA 12 6 2
KOR 9 4 2
FRA 12 4 1
RUS 11 4 1
HUN 7 2 1
USA 20 1 1
GER 12 5 0
JPN 11 1 0
ROU 6 1 0
CHN 6 1 0
BLR 6 1 0
BRA 5 1 0
UKR 2 1 0
CAN 10 0 0
GBR 8 0 0
ESP 3 0 0
BEL 3 0 0
ARG 3 0 0
VEN 2 0 0
POL 2 0 0
MEX 2 0 0
EGY 2 0 0
AUT 2 0 0
SRB 1 0 0
PUR 1 0 0
MAS 1 0 0
KAZ 1 0 0
JAM 1 0 0
ISV 1 0 0
IRL 1 0 0
IND 1 0 0
GEO 1 0 0
ESA 1 0 0
DOM 1 0 0
CZE 1 0 0
CRO 1 0 0
BUL 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Herrensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Tournoi satellite SM Amsterdam NED ST 10.11.2013
T2 Tournoi satellite SM Kopenhagen DEN ST 04.01.2014
T3 Trofeo Luxardo Padua ITA WC/QA 15.02.2014
T4 Sabre de Moscou Moskau RUS WC 22.03.2014
T5 Coupe Akropolis Athen GRE WC/QA 26.04.2014
T6 Coupe du Monde Chicago USA WC/QA 03.05.2014
T7 Tournoi satellite SM Reykjavik ISL ST 11.05.2014
T8 Sabre Wolodyjowski Warschau POL GP 18.05.2014
T9 Glaive d'Asparoukh Plovdiv BUL GP 25.05.2014
T10 Ch. Panamericains 2014 SM San Jose CRC KontM 03.06.2014
T11 EM 2014 HS Strasbourg FRA KontM 10.06.2014
T12 Champ. Afrique 2014 SM Kairo EGY KontM 22.06.2014
T13 Champ. Asiatiques SM Suwon City KOR KontM 02.07.2014
T14 WM 2014 HS Kazan RUS WM 18.07.2014
T15 Tournoi satellite SM Bursa TUR ST 11.10.2014
T16 Gerevich-Kovacs-Karpati Budapest HUN WC/QA 22.11.2014
T17 Grand Prix New York USA GP 14.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17
1 234.0 Gu Bongil 1989 KOR - - 26 (14) (4) (14) - 21 21 - - - 48 65 - 32 21
2 209.0 Yakimenko Alexey 1983 RUS - - (4) (2) 20 20 - 30 - - 48 - - 50 - 20 21
3 195.0 Montano Aldo 1978 ITA - - (4) (4) (4) 26 - 48 21 - 6 - - 35 - 20 39
4 188.0 Szilagyi Aron 1990 HUN - - 32 - 32 (8) - 21 - - 12 - - 35 - 26 30
5 179.0 Kim Junghwan 1983 KOR - - (8) 26 26 8 - (6) 30 - - - 21 20 - (4) 48
6 147.0 Berre Enrico 1992 ITA - - 20 (4) (2) 20 - 6 48 - 21 - - 20 - (2) 12
7 142.0 Dolniceanu Tiberiu 1988 ROU - - (4) 32 (4) 8 - (3) 30 - 6 - - 50 - 4 12
8 138.0 Occhiuzzi Diego 1981 ITA - - (2) (2) (2) 8 - 12 39 - 21 - - 20 - 8 30
9 125.0 Reshetnikov Veniamin 1986 RUS - - 14 20 20 14 - - - - 39 - - 10 - 8 (6)

10 118.0 Samele Luigi 1987 ITA - - 20 8 (4) 32 - 30 6 - 12 - - 10 - (4) (3)
11 116.0 Homer Daryl 1990 USA - - 8 - 14 (4) - 12 21 30 - - - 10 - (4) 21
12 105.0 Kovalev Nikolay 1986 RUS - - - 2 4 4 - 12 - - - - - 80 - (2) 3
13 102.0 Anstett Vincent 1982 FRA - - (4) 14 8 (2) - 21 12 - 6 - - 20 - (2) 21
14 96.0 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - 4 - 4 2 - 39 - - 6 - - 35 - (2) 6
15 96.0 Ibragimov Kamill 1993 RUS - - 14 - 14 8 - (3) - - 30 - - 10 - 8 12
16 96.0 Won Woo Young 1982 KOR - - 14 (2) 4 (0) - (0) 12 - - - 21 35 - 4 6
17 79.0 Oh Eunseok 1983 KOR - - 8 8 (2) 4 - 6 12 - - - 21 20 - (2) (3)
18 77.0 Rousset Nicolas 1988 FRA - - (2) 8 (0) (2) - 6 12 - 21 - - 20 - 4 6
19 75.0 Agresta Renzo Pasqua 1985 BRA - - (4) (4) 8 8 - 6 6 30 - - - 5 - (2) 12
20 74.0 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - 8 (4) 14 (4) - 12 12 - 12 - - 10 - (2) 6
21 70.0 Dershwitz Eli 1995 USA - - - - 2 4 - (0) 6 48 - - - 5 - 2 3
22 69.0 Abedini Shormasti Mojt 1984 IRI - - 2 2 2 - - - 12 - - - 39 10 - 2 -
23 64.0 Buikevich Aliaksandr 1984 BLR - - - 4 8 14 - (3) - - 12 - - 10 - 4 12
24 63.0 Bazadze Sandro 1993 GEO - - 4 4 14 - - (3) 21 - 6 - - 10 - 4 (3)
25 60.0 Limbach Nicolas 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - 4 8 (4) 14 - - - - - - - 20 - 8 6
26 59.0 Gemesi Csanad 1986 HUN - - (2) 8 (2) 8 - 3 - - 30 - - 5 - 2 3
27 57.0 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - 2 20 (2) 4 - (0) 12 - 6 - - 10 - - 3
28 57.0 Badea Alin 1988 ROU - - 8 4 (0) 4 - (3) 12 - 6 - - 20 - (0) 3
29 56.0 Elsissy Ziad 1994 EGY - - (0) (0) - (0) - - - - - 48 - 5 - - 3
30 54.0 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - 8 (2) (2) 2 - 3 6 - 21 - - - - 14 (0)
31 54.0 Yagodka Andriy 1988 UKR - - (2) - 4 2 - 6 - - 12 - - 10 - 14 6
32 53.0 Szatmari Andras 1993 HUN - - (0) 14 (2) 2 - 3 - - 12 - - 5 - 14 3
33 52.0 Spear Jeff 1988 USA - - 4 4 (2) (0) - (3) 6 21 - - - 10 - 4 3
34 47.0 Sun Wei 1992 CHN - - 2 - - (0) - 21 3 - - - 12 5 - 4 (0)
35 46.0 Decsi Tamas 1982 HUN 4 4 4 (2) (2) (2) - 6 - - 6 - - 10 - (2) 12
36 45.0 Apithy Bolade 1985 FRA - - (0) 2 4 2 - 12 3 - 12 - - 10 - (0) (0)
37 44.0 Pakdaman Ali 1990 IRI - - 2 2 (0) - - - 3 - - - 30 5 - 2 -
38 42.0 Miracco Luigi 1988 ITA - - (2) 14 (2) 4 - 6 6 - - - - - - (4) 12
39 41.0 Beaudry Philippe 1987 CAN - - 2 - - - - - - 39 - - - (0) - - -
40 39.0 Apithy Yemi Geoffrey 1989 BEN - - - - - (0) - - - - - 39 - (0) - (0) -
41 38.0 Lam Hin Chung 1986 HKG - - 2 (0) 4 2 - - - - - - 30 (0) - (0) -
42 37.0 Mokretcov Ilya 1984 KAZ - - (0) 2 4 - - 6 3 - - - 12 10 - (0) -
43 36.0 Casares Fernando 1980 ESP - - 8 - 2 (0) - 6 (0) - 12 - - 5 - (0) 3
44 34.0 Pellegrini Alberto 1988 ITA - - (2) 8 8 4 - (3) - - - - - - - 8 6
45 33.0 Teodosiu Iulian 1994 ROU - - (0) - 8 (0) - - 6 - 3 - - 5 - 8 3
46 31.0 Van Holsbeke Seppe 1988 BEL - - (2) 4 (0) - - 6 3 - 6 - - 5 - 4 3
47 30.0 Adel Aly 1992 EGY - - (0) (0) (0) (0) - (0) - - - 30 - (0) - - -
48 30.0 Akkari Amine 1989 TUN - - - - - - - - - - - 30 - - - - -
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Lyon: Coupe du Monde, JWC/JQA DF am 13.12.2014
98 Teilnehmer aus 16 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Cipressa Erica 1996 ITA
2 Samsonova Kristina 1995 RUS
3 Walczyk Julia 1997 POL
3 Dlugosz Martyna 1996 POL
5 Ardentova Natalia 1996 RUS
6 Chrzanowska Marika 1995 POL
7 Martianova Marta 1998 RUS
8 Argenti Beatrice 1996 ITA
9 Behr Leandra 1996 FC TBB

10 Bicego Lodovica 1998 ITA
11 Rossini Serena 1999 ITA
12 Chrzanowska Julia 1997 POL
13 Sinigalia Martina 1995 ITA
14 Rancurel Maeva 1996 FRA
15 Tangherlini Elena 1998 ITA
16 Moor Valentina 1995 OFC Bonn
17 Brot Coralie 1995 FRA
18 Butruille Solene 1997 FRA
19 Biagiotti Matilde 1996 ITA
20 Schreiber Ester 1997 SWE
21 Calugareanu Malina 1996 ROU
22 Recher Alice 1999 FRA
23 Melnikova Maria 1997 RUS
24 Jubenot Chloe 1995 FRA
25 Kirschbaum Viviane 1995 FC TBB
26 Vetulani Maria 1996 POL
27 Duxbury Victoria 1995 IRL
28 Goloseeva Tatiana 1995 RUS
29 Trippolt Ann-Kathrin 1997 AUT
30 Blum Oceane 1996 FRA
31 Duchesne Marie 1997 FRA
32 Boldor Maria 1996 ROU
33 Ebert Leonie 1999 FC TBB
36 Kirschen Kim 1996 SC Berlin
40 Behr Greta 1996 FC TBB
42 Frackenpohl Helena 1998 FC TBB
45 Ueltgesforth Pia 1999 FC Moers
52 Werner Sophia 1999 OSC Berlin
60 Kinzel Jessica 1996 SC Berlin
71 Posgay Zsofia 1998 PSV Stuttgart
78 Hohenadel Leilani 1997 TSG Weinheim

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
POL 9 5 3
RUS 8 5 3
ITA 12 7 2
FRA 24 7 0
GER 12 3 0
ROU 3 2 0
SWE 7 1 0
AUT 2 1 0
IRL 1 1 0
GBR 8 0 0
ESP 5 0 0
NED 3 0 0
SUI 1 0 0
PER 1 0 0
GRE 1 0 0
BEL 1 0 0



Nominierungsrangliste
Damenflorett Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 JunWM 2014 DF Plovdiv BUL WM 07.04.2014
T2 Tournoi international Bochum GER JWC/JQA 01.11.2014
T3 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Lyon FRA JWC/JQA 13.12.2014
T5 Coupe du Monde Mödling AUT JWC/JQA 11.01.2015
T6 JEM 2015 DF Maribor SLO KontM 04.03.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4
1 90.0 Moor Valentina 1995 OFC Bonn (0) 24 42 24
2 72.0 Behr Leandra 1996 FC TBB (0) 42 6 24
3 30.0 Kirschen Kim 1996 SC Berlin - 12 12 6
4 24.0 Ebert Leonie 1999 FC TBB - 12 6 6
5 20.0 Frackenpohl Helena 1998 FC TBB - 12 2 6
6 18.0 Kirschbaum Viviane 1995 FC TBB - 6 - 12
7 14.0 Behr Greta 1996 FC TBB - 6 2 6
8 12.0 Werner Sophia 1999 OSC Berlin - (0) 6 6
9 10.0 Kinzel Jessica 1996 SC Berlin - 2 2 6

10 10.0 Posgay Zsofia 1998 PSV Stuttgart - 6 2 2
11 6.0 Ueltgesforth Pia 1999 FC Moers - - - 6
12 2.0 Hohenadel Leilani 1997 TSG Weinheim - 2 (0) (0)
13 2.0 Braun Julia 1997 OFC Bonn - 2 (0) -
14 2.0 Völker Johanna 1999 SC Berlin - 2 (0) -
15 2.0 Stephan Mona 1999 OFC Bonn - 2 - -
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Nominierungsrangliste
Damenflorett A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 KadWM 2014 DF Plovdiv BUL WM 04.04.2014
T2 Junioren QB DF Jena GER JQB 27.09.2014
T3 Coupe de Samaria DF Samorin SVK ECC/AJgQ 18.10.2014
T4 Tournoi international Bochum GER JWC/JQA 01.11.2014
T5 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T6 Pokal der Sparkasse Tauberbischofsheim GER ECC/AJgQ 30.11.2014
T7 Coupe du Monde Lyon FRA JWC/JQA 13.12.2014
T8 Coupe du Monde Mödling AUT JWC/JQA 11.01.2015
T9 Fair Resort Cup Jena GER AJgQ 24.01.2015
T10 Junioren QB DF Moers GER JQB 01.02.2015
T11 Sparkassen Cup Moers GER AJgQ 01.02.2015
T12 KEM 2015 DF Maribor SLO KontM 27.02.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 112.0 Ebert Leonie 1999 FC TBB (0) - 48 16 8 32 8
2 61.0 Frackenpohl Helena 1998 FC TBB - 9 16 16 (4) 12 8
3 38.0 Werner Sophia 1999 OSC Berlin (0) 12 2 (0) 8 8 8
4 28.0 Posgay Zsofia 1998 PSV Stuttgart - 4 8 8 4 (4) 4
5 23.0 Ueltgesforth Pia 1999 FC Moers - 9 2 - - 4 8
6 20.0 Weiner Kari 1999 OFC Bonn - 12 4 (0) - 4 -
7 17.0 Völker Johanna 1999 SC Berlin - 9 2 4 (0) 2 -
8 17.0 Kirsch Anne 1999 TSG Weinheim - 9 4 (0) - 4 -
9 14.0 Stephan Mona 1999 OFC Bonn - 4 4 4 - 2 -

10 13.0 Feron Johanna 2000 DFC Düsseldorf - 9 2 - - 2 -
11 10.0 Krohmer Alice 1999 CTG Koblenz - 2 4 - - 4 -
12 10.0 Kinzel Josephine 1998 SC Berlin - 4 4 (0) - 2 -
13 6.0 Flack Isabelle 1998 TV Gütersloh - 2 - - - 4 -
14 6.0 Pfennigschmidt Henriet 1998 FG Schwerin - 2 2 - - 2 -
15 6.0 Biedermann Juliane 1999 SC Berlin - 2 2 - - 2 -
16 6.0 Knab Chantal 1998 FC TBB - 2 4 (0) - (0) -
17 6.0 Schmitz Karoline 2000 OFC Bonn - 4 (0) - - 2 -
18 4.0 Arnold Julia 1999 Eintracht Duisburg - - - - - 4 -
19 4.0 Denker Charlotta 1998 FG Schwerin - 2 - - - 2 -
20 4.0 Schnabel Hanna 2000 SC Berlin - 2 - - - 2 -
21 4.0 Sothen Ira 1999 TSG Halle-Neustadt - 2 - - - 2 -
22 4.0 Buchmann Nicole 1998 FS Gummersbach - 2 2 - - (0) -
23 4.0 Zehner Evelyn 2000 FC TBB - 2 2 - - (0) -
24 2.0 Olewski Sophie 1999 TFC Hanau - (0) - - - 2 -
25 2.0 Schumann Lara 1998 1.FCR Godesberg - - - - - 2 -
26 2.0 Schneegans Anne Sop 2000 VFL Pinneberg - (0) - - - 2 -
27 2.0 Vogel Ainhoa 2001 FC Berlin Südwest - - - - - 2 -
28 2.0 Stückert Alexandra 1998 FC TBB - (0) - - - 2 -
29 2.0 Wenzke Tina 1999 SFV Oschatz - (0) - - - 2 -
30 2.0 Hubold Lena 2001 PSV Weimar - - - - - 2 -
31 2.0 Becker Elena 1998 TSV Neu-Ulm - 2 - - - (0) -
32 2.0 Rauchfuss Michelle 2000 FC Schkeuditz - 2 - - - (0) -
33 2.0 Erhardt Maike 2000 TSG Weinheim - 2 (0) - - (0) -
34 2.0 Von Finckenstein Carol 2000 Wilhelmshavener SC - 2 - - - (0) -
35 2.0 Herzig Sina 1999 FC Schkeuditz - 2 - - - (0) -
36 2.0 Rokakh Julia-Jenniffer 2000 FSG Ruhr Wattenschei - 2 - - - (0) -
37 2.0 Kohl Anna Sophie 1998 PSV Weimar - 2 (0) - - (0) -
38 2.0 Bongard Charlotte 2000 OFC Bonn - 2 - - - (0) -
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Weltrangliste
Damenflorett Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Coupe du Monde Lyon FRA JWC/JQA 01.02.2014
T2 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC 15.02.2014
T3 Champ. Panamerica FF Jun Guatemala GUA KontM 25.02.2014
T4 JEM 2014 DF Jerusalem ISR KontM 01.03.2014
T5 Champ. Afrique FF Jun. Kairo EGY KontM 03.03.2014
T6 Champ. asiatiques FF Jun Amman JOR KontM 12.03.2014
T7 Coupe du Monde Belgrad SRB JWC 16.03.2014
T8 JunWM 2014 DF Plovdiv BUL WM 07.04.2014
T9 Coupe du Monde Timisoara ROU JWC 27.09.2014
T10 Coupe du Monde Guatemala City GUA JWC 11.10.2014
T11 Tournoi international Bochum GER JWC/JQA 01.11.2014
T12 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T13 Coupe du Monde Lyon FRA JWC/JQA 13.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13
1 127.0 Cipressa Erica 1996 ITA 26 4 - 39 - - - 20 - - 4 2 32
2 98.0 Miyawaki Karin 1997 JPN 4 20 - - - - - 50 - 20 - 4 -
3 96.0 Calugareanu Malina 1996 ROU - 2 - 6 - - 8 10 32 26 (2) 8 4
4 86.0 Harvey Eleanor 1995 CAN - - 21 - - - - 65 - - - - -
5 86.0 Boldor Maria 1996 ROU - 4 - 30 - - 14 10 8 14 (2) 2 4
6 80.0 Yanaoka Haruka 1995 JPN 2 4 - - - 30 - 10 - 32 - 2 -
7 76.0 Samsonova Kristina 1995 RUS - 4 - 12 - - - - - - 2 32 26
8 73.0 Szymczak Anna 1997 POL - 8 - 12 - - - 35 - - 14 2 2
9 72.0 Rivano Camilla 1996 ITA 4 (0) - - - - 32 - - - 32 2 2

10 69.0 Biagiotti Matilde 1996 ITA 4 14 - 21 - - - - - - 26 (0) 4
11 66.0 Dlugosz Martyna 1996 POL - 2 - 12 - - - 20 - - 8 4 20
12 58.0 Cai Yuanting 1996 CHN - - - - - 48 - 10 - - - - -
13 58.0 Bianchin Elisabetta 1997 ITA 4 2 - - - - - - 20 - 4 26 2
14 54.0 Melnikova Maria 1997 RUS - - - - - - 26 - - - 4 20 4
15 53.0 Ito Maki 1996 JPN 8 4 - - - 21 - 20 - - - (0) -
16 52.0 Martianova Marta 1998 RUS - 14 - - - - 20 - - - 2 2 14
17 49.0 Moor Valentina 1995 OFC Bonn 4 4 - 6 - - - 5 - - 8 14 8
18 48.0 Elsharkawy Yara 1999 EGY - (0) - - 48 - - (0) - - - (0) -
19 44.0 Mohamed Noura 1998 EGY - (0) - - 39 - - 5 - - - (0) -
20 41.0 Huang Ali 1997 CHN - - - - - 21 - 20 - - - - -
21 40.0 Blow Iman 1997 USA 14 - - - - - - - 26 - - - -
22 39.0 Xiong Xueying 1997 CHN - - - - - 39 - - - - - - -
23 39.0 Meza Oceguera Victori 1996 MEX - (0) 30 - - - 4 5 - - - - -
24 39.0 Wasfy Noha 1995 EGY - 2 - - 30 - - 5 - - - 2 -
25 39.0 Behr Leandra 1996 FC TBB - 4 - 6 - - - 5 - - 14 2 8
26 37.0 Kontochristopoulou Aik 1997 GRE 4 - - - - - 14 5 8 - 4 - 2
27 36.0 Pogrebnyak Oxsana 1995 RUS - 8 - - - - - - - - 20 8 (0)
28 36.0 Taffel Sara 1995 USA 14 - - - - - - - 8 - - 14 -
29 36.0 Jubenot Chloe 1995 FRA 2 - - 12 - - - - - - 4 14 4
30 35.0 Ondarts Lucia 1995 ARG - - 30 - - - - 5 - - - - -
31 34.0 Chrzanowska Julia 1997 POL - 8 - - - - - - - - 14 4 8
32 34.0 Tangherlini Elena 1998 ITA 8 2 - - - - - - - - 8 8 8
33 33.0 Bitterova Kitti 1997 SVK - - - 6 - - 8 5 2 - 4 8 -
34 32.0 Brot Coralie 1995 FRA - - - - - - - - - - 20 8 4
35 32.0 Chrzanowska Marika 1995 POL - 2 - 6 - - - - - - 2 8 14
36 30.0 Chen Qingyuan 1997 CHN - - - - - 30 - - - - - - -
37 30.0 Fihosy Ayesha 1996 GBR 8 - - 6 - - - 10 - - 2 2 2
38 30.0 Ebert Leonie 1999 FC TBB 2 8 - 12 - - - - - - 4 2 2
39 29.0 Pasztor Flora 1998 HUN - - - 3 - - - - 14 - 8 4 -
40 28.0 Kondricz Kata 1998 HUN - - - - - - - - 20 - 8 (0) -
41 28.0 Cecchini Gabriela 1997 BRA - 2 21 - - - - 5 - - - - -
42 27.0 Massialas Sabrina 1997 USA - - - - - - - 5 14 - - 8 -
43 26.0 Boldor Ana 1997 ROU - (0) - - - - 4 - 2 20 (0) (0) (0)
44 26.0 Walczyk Julia 1997 POL - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 20
45 26.0 Cheng Hiu Wai 1995 HKG - - - - - 21 - 5 - - - - -
46 26.0 Rancurel Maeva 1996 FRA 8 2 - - - - - - - - 4 4 8
47 24.0 Garifullina Regina 1995 RUS - - - - - - - - - - 4 20 (0)
48 24.0 Goloseeva Tatiana 1995 RUS - 4 - - - - - - - - 2 14 4
49 24.0 Lebrun Violette 1996 BEL 2 2 - 6 - - 4 10 - - (0) (0) (0)
50 23.0 Arnao Lorena 1996 PER - - 21 - - - - (0) - - - - 2
51 23.0 Rapynets Krystyna 1995 UKR - - - 3 - - - 10 2 - - 8 -
52 22.0 Ardentova Natalia 1996 RUS - 4 - - - - - - - - 2 2 14
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Terrassa: Coupe du Monde, JWC HF am 13.12.2014
105 Teilnehmer aus 25 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Rosatelli Damiano 1995 ITA
2 Ingargiola Francesco 1996 ITA
3 Sido Alexandre 1996 FRA
3 Schwartz Antoine 1995 FRA
5 Sobczak Pjotr 1995 POL
6 Akhmetov Iskander 1997 RUS
7 Molinaro Romain 1995 FRA
8 Zakharikov Anton 1995 RUS
9 Veitenheimer Ciaran 1997 TSG Weinheim

10 Langer Mario 1995 AUT
11 Pivovarov Alexander 1995 RUS
12 Ciuti Tommaso 1996 ITA
13 Usachev Anton 1995 RUS
14 Lomtev Evgeny 1997 RUS
15 Funaro Andrea 1998 ITA
16 Dascalu Bogdan 1995 ROU
17 Saito Toshiya 1997 JPN
18 Francella Lorenzo 1995 ITA
19 Bianchi Guillaume 1997 ITA
20 Bertolazzi Alessandro 1995 ITA
21 Valtriani Matteo 1997 ITA
22 Czuckerman Matan 1997 ISR
23 Auclin Erwann 1995 FRA
24 Blumentals Renars 1997 LAT
25 Sokolov Nikita 1997 RUS
26 Zhuravlev Vladislav 1997 RUS
26 Lefevre Quentin 1995 FRA
28 Roger Enguerand 1997 FRA
29 Charru Jos 1998 POR
30 Yuno Elisha 1997 NED
31 Bicego Sebastiano 1998 ITA
32 Wickman Elis 1996 SWE
63 Klein Felix 1995 TSG Weinheim

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FRA 12 6 3
ITA 12 9 2
RUS 9 7 2
POL 1 1 1
POR 5 1 0
ROU 4 1 0
LAT 4 1 0
AUT 4 1 0
SWE 3 1 0
NED 2 1 0
ISR 2 1 0
GER 2 1 0
JPN 1 1 0
ESP 20 0 0
BEL 9 0 0
DEN 3 0 0
SVK 2 0 0
GBR 2 0 0
CRO 2 0 0
THA 1 0 0
SIN 1 0 0
LIB 1 0 0
IRL 1 0 0
EGY 1 0 0
ARG 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Herrenflorett Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Wappen von Mödling Mödling AUT JWC/JQA 18.01.2014
T2 Coupe du Monde Terrassa ESP JWC/JQA 01.02.2014
T3 Challenge Licciardi Aix-en-Provence FRA JWC 15.02.2014
T4 Champ. Panamerica FM Jun Guatemala GUA KontM 24.02.2014
T5 JEM 2014 HF Jerusalem ISR KontM 28.02.2014
T6 Champ. Afrique FM Jun. Kairo EGY KontM 04.03.2014
T7 Champ. asiatiques FM Jun Amman JOR KontM 14.03.2014
T8 JunWM 2014 HF Plovdiv BUL WM 09.04.2014
T9 Heracles Cup Budapest HUN JWC 28.09.2014
T10 Coupe de Monde Leszno POL JWC/JQA 11.10.2014
T11 Coupe du Monde Bangkok THA JWC 01.11.2014
T12 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T13 Coupe du Monde Terrassa ESP JWC 13.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13
1 142.0 Saito Toshiya 1997 JPN 14 - 14 - - - - 50 - 14 32 14 4
2 141.0 Ingargiola Francesco 1996 ITA 32 20 14 - 21 - - 10 14 - - 4 26
3 122.0 Rosatelli Damiano 1995 ITA 26 4 20 - 6 - - 10 4 - - 20 32
4 106.0 Dosa Daniel 1996 HUN - 26 - - 6 - - 20 26 14 - 14 -
5 98.0 Matsuyama Kyosuke 1996 JPN 20 - - - - - - 20 - - 26 32 -
6 96.0 Sido Alexandre 1996 FRA - (2) 20 - - - - - 8 26 20 2 20
7 94.0 Ciuti Tommaso 1996 ITA 20 8 (0) - 21 - - 5 32 - - (0) 8
8 79.0 Molinaro Romain 1995 FRA - 32 4 - 6 - - 5 4 (0) - 14 14
9 65.0 Pivovarov Alexander 1995 RUS - - 4 - 21 - - 10 - 14 - 8 8

10 64.0 Roger Enguerand 1997 FRA - - (0) - - - - - 20 20 - 20 4
11 57.0 Haglund George 1997 USA - 4 - 39 - - - - 8 4 - 2 -
12 53.0 Cheung Ka Long 1997 HKG - - - - - - 48 5 - - - - -
13 53.0 Abozeid Mohannad 1996 EGY 8 - 4 - - 30 - 5 (0) (0) - 4 2
14 52.0 Hadler David 1996 USA - 4 - 48 - - - - (0) - - - -
15 52.0 Francella Lorenzo 1995 ITA 2 14 2 - 12 - - - 4 - - 14 4
16 47.0 Nemeth Andras 1995 HUN - 4 - - 30 - - 5 4 - - 4 -
17 46.0 Bianchi Guillaume 1997 ITA 4 (2) 4 - - - - - 4 4 - 26 4
18 44.0 Auclin Erwann 1995 FRA - 2 2 - - - - - 2 32 - 2 4
19 42.0 Chastanet Maximilien 1996 FRA - 2 8 - 6 - - - 4 20 - 2 -
20 41.0 Leung Sing Ho 1995 HKG - - - - - - 21 20 - - - - -
21 38.0 Berg Thomas Lerche 1996 DEN - 2 8 - 12 - - 10 - 4 - 2 -
22 37.0 Lahunou Uladzislau 1996 BLR 2 - - - 3 - - 10 14 8 - (0) -
23 36.0 Branman Matthew 1997 USA - - - 6 - - - - 20 8 - 2 -
24 36.0 Shikine Takahiro 1997 JPN 4 - - - - - - 10 - - 14 8 -
25 36.0 Lacasta Sergio 1995 ESP 2 4 4 - - - - 20 - 4 - - 2
26 32.0 Schwartz Antoine 1995 FRA - - 2 - - - - - 2 4 - 4 20
27 32.0 Eid Youssef 1998 EGY - - 2 - - 30 - - - (0) - (0) -
28 31.0 Choi Chun Yin Ryan 1997 HKG - - - - - - 21 10 - - - - -
29 31.0 Langer Mario 1995 AUT 4 2 2 - 6 - - 5 2 2 - (0) 8
30 31.0 Dahlin Kolja 1996 DEN - 2 4 - 12 - - 5 - 4 - 2 2
31 30.0 Mora Johan 1996 VEN - - - 30 - - - (0) - - - - -
32 30.0 Podralski Maciej 1997 POL - - 2 - - - - - 4 8 14 2 -
33 30.0 Bicego Sebastiano 1998 ITA 2 14 2 - - - - - (0) - - 8 4
34 29.0 Rzadkowski Andrzej 1997 POL - - 14 - 3 - - - 8 4 - - -
35 28.0 Sobczak Pjotr 1995 POL 2 (2) 2 - - - - - 4 2 4 (0) 14
36 28.0 Keyes Alastair 1995 CAN 2 - - 21 - - - 5 - - - - -
37 28.0 Usachev Anton 1995 RUS 14 - 2 - - - - - - - - 4 8
38 28.0 Johnston Drew 1995 USA - 8 - - - - - - 8 8 - 4 -
39 28.0 Antoine Thomas 1995 FRA - 2 2 - 6 - - 10 4 2 - (0) 2
40 27.0 Navas Miguel 1995 BEL 8 2 2 - 3 - - (0) 2 8 - 2 (2)
41 26.0 Veitenheimer Ciaran 1997 TSG Weinheim 2 (0) - - - - - - - 14 - 2 8
42 26.0 Chan Kevin Jerrold 1998 SIN - - - - - - 12 10 - - 4 (0) -
43 24.0 Abe Yoshiki 1996 JPN - - - - - - - - - (0) 20 4 -
44 24.0 Noguchi Ryohei 1996 JPN - - - - - - - - - 2 14 8 -
45 24.0 Kiefer Axel 1996 USA - 14 - - - - - - 2 8 - (0) -
46 24.0 Zakharikov Anton 1995 RUS 2 - 4 - - - - - - 2 - 2 14
47 24.0 Chuchukalo Dmytro 1995 UKR 2 - - - 12 - - (0) 4 4 - 2 -
48 24.0 Schoppa Dominik 1995 OFC Bonn 4 8 - - 6 - - (0) - 2 - 4 -
49 24.0 Weiner Björn Erik 1996 OFC Bonn 4 8 - - 6 - - - - 4 - 2 -
50 23.0 Gomez-Perales Eamo 1995 CAN 2 - - 21 - - - (0) - - - - -
51 22.0 Colin Andrez Enguerra 1995 FRA - 2 2 - - - - - 14 2 - - 2
52 22.0 Chen Raymond 1996 USA - 8 - - - - - - 2 8 - 4 -
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Eislingen: Cadet Circuit, ECC/AJgQ DS am 13.12.2014
200 Teilnehmer aus 20 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Nikitina Olga 1998 RUS
2 Mikhailova Alina 1999 RUS
3 Cadley Galen 1998 USA
3 Queroli Caroline 1998 FRA
5 Chouri Maria Georgia 1999 GRE
6 Klimova Alexandra 1998 RUS
7 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen
8 Kelecsenyi Mirabella 1998 HUN
9 Papp Borbala 1998 HUN

10 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB
11 Lasota Marta 1998 USA
12 Maxwell Caitlin 1999 GBR
13 Czyzewski Veronica 2000 USA
14 Fedorovsky Francesca 1999 USA
15 Chart Maria 1998 GBR
16 Johnson Edith 2000 USA
17 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar
17 Trofimova Maria 1998 RUS
19 Lebel Ariane 2000 SUI
20 Mekina Mariya 1998 RUS
21 Linder Kara 2000 USA
22 Moffat Lizzie 2000 GBR
23 Fackenthal Marigot 1998 USA
24 Siegel Francesca 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
25 Noutcha Sarah-Camille 1999 FRA
26 Kern Bianka 1999 HUN
27 Berczy Dorottya 1999 HUN
28 Bürkert Anna-Lena 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
29 Corby Jessica 1998 GBR
30 Marciniak Agata 1999 POL
31 Morincome Josephine 1998 FRA
32 Koch Lara 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen
37 Derkum Liska 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen
43 Fröse Lisann 2000 TV Ratingen
54 Kuhn Shannen 2001 TSG Eislingen
55 Laux Lea Charlotte 1998 FC Lütjensee
61 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
66 Eifler Nele 2000 FC TBB
70 Meka Marietta 1999 TV Ratingen
72 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen
73 Gette Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
85 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen
87 Domagala Vivien 1999 FSV Mülheim
96 Funke Julika 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau

111 Kurth Emily 2001 TSV Bayer Dormagen
115 Rutgers Lisa 2000 TV Ratingen
119 Boretzki Nicole 2000 CTG Koblenz
121 Polenske Sofia 2000 TV Ratingen
126 Tomalik Lena 1999 WMTV Solingen
128 Treffkorn Celina 2001 TSG Eislingen
134 Wagner Katharina 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen
146 Knapp Jana Sophie 2000 KTF Luitpold München
148 Trompeta Clara 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen
149 Fauser Lisa 1999 TSG Eislingen
152 Klamm Amelie 2001 TV Jahn Oelde
155 Hartmann Lea 2000 TSG Eislingen
158 Singer Paula 2000 FR Nürnberg
158 Seefeld Lena Marie 2000 WMTV Solingen
161 Kroll Sarah 2000 FSV Mülheim
164 Mäschke Clara 2002 MMX Fecht Club Pforzh
166 Stapf Vienna 2001 FC Würth Künzelsau
167 Bolte Hannah 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen
167 Schillinger Ylvi 2002 FC TBB
169 Lausch Lara 2000 FSV Mülheim
170 Kramer Violetta 2002 TSG Eislingen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
RUS 13 5 3
USA 19 7 1
HUN 13 4 1
FRA 15 3 1
TSG Eislingen 10 1 1
GRE 3 1 1
GBR 12 4 0
FC Würth Künzelsau 6 2 0
TSV Bayer Dormagen 10 1 0
POL 10 1 0
SUI 4 1 0
FC TBB 4 1 0
TV Wetzlar 1 1 0
ITA 18 0 0
ROU 7 0 0
JPN 6 0 0
TUR 5 0 0
TV Ratingen 4 0 0
SIN 4 0 0
ESP 4 0 0
MMX Fecht Club Pforzheim 3 0 0
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 3 0 0
FSV Mülheim 3 0 0
EGY 3 0 0
WMTV Solingen 2 0 0
UKR 2 0 0
PSV Rostock 2 0 0
MDA 2 0 0
KTF Luitpold München 2 0 0
FR Nürnberg 2 0 0
CZE 2 0 0
CTG Koblenz 2 0 0
TV Jahn Oelde 1 0 0
Freiburger TS 1 0 0
FC Lütjensee 1 0 0
AUT 1 0 0



Nominierungsrangliste
Damensäbel A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 KadWM 2014 DS Plovdiv BUL WM 06.04.2014
T2 Nationales Turnier DS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T3 GEV-Huniber Cup DS Gödöllö HUN ECC/AJgQ 05.10.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Sosnowiec POL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T5 DJEM 2015 DS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T6 W. Schlegelmilch Turnier Kenten GER AJgQ 09.11.2014
T7 Preis der Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T8 Cadet Circuit Eislingen GER ECC/AJgQ 13.12.2014
T9 Coupe de la Ville Dourdan FRA JWC/JQA 24.01.2015
T10 Int. Turnier Mülheim GER AJgQ 08.02.2015
T11 KEM 2015 DS Maribor SLO KontM 27.02.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
1 173.0 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen - 21 48 56 (12) - 16 32
2 136.0 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar 32 24 - 32 24 12 (8) 12
3 84.0 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB (0) 12 (4) (8) 18 14 16 24
4 60.0 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau - 12 24 8 12 (3) 4 (4)
5 60.0 Bürkert Anna-Lena 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau - (2) 16 - 12 12 8 12
6 59.0 Koch Lara 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 3 32 - 9 3 (0) 12
7 50.0 Siegel Francesca 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - 4 24 - 2 8 - 12
8 48.0 Funke Julika 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - 12 4 8 (4) 16 8 (2)
9 34.0 Gette Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - 6 12 - 6 6 4 (2)

10 32.0 Domagala Vivien 1999 FSV Mülheim - 6 16 - 2 6 - 2
11 26.0 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 6 4 - 4 8 4 (2)
12 22.0 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen - 4 4 - 6 6 (0) 2
13 21.0 Derkum Liska 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 2 8 - 1 6 - 4
14 19.0 Fröse Lisann 2000 TV Ratingen - 3 2 - 2 8 - 4
15 18.0 Laux Lea Charlotte 1998 FC Lütjensee - 4 4 - 3 3 - 4
16 16.0 Meka Marietta 1999 TV Ratingen - 3 2 - 3 6 - 2
17 13.0 Trompeta Clara 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 2 2 - 3 6 - (0)
18 12.0 Eifler Nele 2000 FC TBB - (0) - - 2 8 - 2
19 11.0 Kramer Annette 2000 TSG Eislingen - 4 2 - 4 1 - (0)
20 10.0 Rutgers Lisa 2000 TV Ratingen - - - - 2 6 - 2
21 10.0 Polenske Sofia 2000 TV Ratingen - 2 - - 3 3 - 2
22 9.0 Wagner Katharina 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 3 4 - 2 - - (0)
23 9.0 Boretzki Nadine 2000 CTG Koblenz - 2 2 - 2 3 - (0)
24 9.0 Hartmann Lea 2000 TSG Eislingen - 2 2 - 2 3 - (0)
25 8.0 Knapp Jana Sophie 2000 KTF Luitpold München - 1 - - 1 6 - (0)
26 7.0 Kuhn Shannen 2001 TSG Eislingen - - - - - 3 - 4
27 6.0 Turvold Marie 1999 TV Alsfeld - - - - 3 3 - -
28 5.0 Kurth Emily 2001 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - - - - 3 - 2
29 5.0 Boretzki Nicole 2000 CTG Koblenz - (0) - - 2 1 - 2
30 5.0 Tomalik Lena 1999 WMTV Solingen - (0) - - - 3 - 2
31 5.0 Singer Paula 2000 FR Nürnberg - (0) - - 2 3 - (0)
32 5.0 Förster Evi 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 1 - - 3 1 - (0)
33 4.0 Fricke Anna 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - - - 1 3 - (0)
34 4.0 Von Buch Inga 2000 TSG Eislingen - - - - 1 3 - (0)
35 4.0 Bolte Hannah 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 1 - - 2 1 - (0)
36 3.0 Treffkorn Celina 2001 TSG Eislingen - - - - - 1 - 2
37 3.0 Kroll Sarah 2000 FSV Mülheim - (0) - - - 3 - (0)
38 3.0 Klamm Amelie 2001 TV Jahn Oelde - - - - - 3 - (0)
39 3.0 Fauser Lisa 1999 TSG Eislingen - 3 - - - - - (0)
40 2.0 Pflaum Sarah 2000 FR Nürnberg - - - - 1 1 - (0)
41 2.0 Gizinski Merle 2000 TG Herford - - - - 1 1 - -
42 2.0 Schaum Juliana 1999 TG Herford - - - - 1 1 - -
43 2.0 Philippi Lea 2000 TV Ratingen - - - - 1 1 - -
44 2.0 Köllner Kassandra 1999 FSV Mülheim - 2 - - - - - -
45 2.0 Lausch Lara 2000 FSV Mülheim - 2 - - - - - (0)
46 1.0 Klemm Charlotte-Marie 1998 PSV Rostock - - - - - 1 - -
47 1.0 Hohlfeld Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - 1 - -
48 1.0 Mäschke Clara 2002 MMX Fecht Club Pforz - - - - - 1 - (0)
49 1.0 Boldt Charlotte 1998 TV Uelzen - - - - - 1 - -
50 1.0 Seefeld Lena Marie 2000 WMTV Solingen - - - - - 1 - (0)
51 1.0 Stein Amy 2002 WMTV Solingen - - - - - 1 - -
52 1.0 Falb Rosa 2001 KTF Luitpold München - - - - - 1 - (0)
53 1.0 Senf Carmen 2002 TV Jahn Oelde - - - - - 1 - -
54 1.0 Kerschbaum Johanna 2002 Königsbacher SC Kobl - - - - - 1 - (0)
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Eislingen: Cadet Circuit, ECC/AJgQ HS am 14.12.2014
214 Teilnehmer aus 23 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Panteleev Arseniy 1999 RUS
2 Kostenko Anatoliy 1998 RUS
3 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB
3 Green Adam 1998 USA
5 Bibi Eliott 1999 FRA
6 Belkessam Mathieu 1999 FRA
7 Kindler Frederic 1998 TSG Eislingen
8 Pozdniakov Vladislav 1999 RUS
9 Soler Hugo 1998 FRA

10 Sieradzky Dawson 1998 USA
11 Lademann Karol 1999 POL
12 Cohen Josef 1998 USA
13 Lokhanov Konstantin 1998 RUS
14 Guy Philippe 1998 USA
15 Chen Matthew 1999 USA
16 Melnik Borys 1998 UKR
17 Sun Andrew 1999 USA
18 Roesner Antoine 1998 FRA
19 Urban Adam 1998 HUN
20 Martinez-Almansa Zacharie 1998 FRA
21 Kalomiris Evangelos 1998 GRE
22 Yatsiuk Oleksandr 1998 UKR
23 Mellone Carl 1999 USA
24 Ollivier Leandre 1999 FRA
25 Amsalem Eden 1998 GBR
26 Johnson Zachary 1999 USA
27 Suddards George 1998 GBR
28 Berezin Georgy 1999 RUS
29 Heintz Evin 1998 USA
30 Tselyshev Artem 1999 RUS
31 Vervoitte Quentin 1998 FRA
32 Sahin Yalin 2000 TUR
33 Bonah Raoul 1998 Königsbacher SC Koble
39 Kraus Leon 1998 FR Nürnberg
40 Blatz Sebastian 1999 FC TBB
42 Franz-Gerstein Joschka 1998 TSG Eislingen
42 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB
50 Hilger Jakob 1998 WMTV Solingen
70 Dubinsky Lorenz 1998 OFC Bonn
72 Degen Adrian 1999 TSG Eislingen
86 Schweigert Luca 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
92 Schymczyk Finn 1998 WMTV Solingen
93 Berger David 1998 TSV Weilheim
95 Rommelspacher Ralph 1999 TSG Eislingen
97 Fabian Andre 1998 TV Jahn Oelde

119 Schlaffer Leon 2000 FR Nürnberg
120 Köck Lars Benedikt 1998 TSV Weilheim
120 Holtmann Alexander 1998 TSG Eislingen
123 Barba Cesare 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
126 Landwehr Fabian 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
128 Becher Pascal 2000 WMTV Solingen
135 Zecevic Antonio 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
145 Wintergroller Eduard 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
149 Beer Gregor 1999 TSV Weilheim
151 Usov Leon 1999 TSC Eintr. Dortmund
151 Schmitz Peter 2001 WMTV Solingen
153 Brommer Daniel 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
154 Rosen Daniel 1999 TV Jahn Siegen
160 Esser Noah 2000 TV Ratingen
161 Haubrok Elias 2000 TSV Kenten
164 Zagermann Tizian 1999 KTF Luitpold München
165 Haag Louis 2000 FC TBB
168 Pan Yang 2000 KTF Luitpold München
168 Stitz Marius 2001 FC Würth Künzelsau
173 Brandt Julian 2000 TSV Grünwald

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
RUS 17 6 3
FRA 15 7 2
USA 20 9 1
TSG Eislingen 6 1 1
FC TBB 4 1 1
GBR 12 2 0
UKR 7 2 0
HUN 19 1 0
POL 13 1 0
GRE 7 1 0
TUR 4 1 0
ITA 13 0 0
FC Würth Künzelsau 9 0 0
WMTV Solingen 6 0 0
NED 5 0 0
JPN 5 0 0
EGY 5 0 0
SUI 4 0 0
OFC Bonn 4 0 0
FR Nürnberg 4 0 0
TSV Weilheim 3 0 0
PSV Rostock 3 0 0
MMX Fecht Club Pforzheim 3 0 0
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 3 0 0
KTF Luitpold München 3 0 0
AUT 3 0 0
TV Ratingen 2 0 0
TSV Bayer Dormagen 2 0 0
TSC Eintr. Dortmund 2 0 0
TV Jahn Siegen 1 0 0
TV Jahn Oelde 1 0 0
TSV Kenten 1 0 0
TSV Grünwald 1 0 0
SIN 1 0 0
ROU 1 0 0
ESP 1 0 0
CZE 1 0 0
BUL 1 0 0
BEL 1 0 0
ALG 1 0 0



Nominierungsrangliste
Herrensäbel A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 15.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 KadWM 2014 HS Plovdiv BUL WM 04.04.2014
T2 Nationales Turnier HS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T3 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 27.09.2014
T4 GEV-Huniber Cup HS Gödöllö HUN ECC/AJgQ 04.10.2014
T5 Coupe du Monde Plovdiv BUL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T6 DJEM 2015 HS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T7 W. Schlegelmilch Turnier Kenten GER AJgQ 09.11.2014
T8 Preis d. Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T9 Cadet Circuit Eislingen GER ECC/AJgQ 14.12.2014
T10 Intern. Turnier Mülheim GER AJgQ 08.02.2015
T11 KEM 2015 HS Maribor SLO KontM 27.02.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
1 73.0 Kindler Frederic 1998 TSG Eislingen - 9 - 12 - 6 14 (4) 32
2 72.0 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB - 4 - 4 - (4) 12 4 48
3 52.0 Bonah Raoul 1998 Königsbacher SC Kobl - (3) - 24 - 4 16 4 4
4 30.0 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB - 6 - 8 - 4 8 (0) 4
5 30.0 Holtmann Alexander 1998 TSG Eislingen - 4 - 8 - 4 12 (0) 2
6 24.0 Kraus Leon 1998 FR Nürnberg - 2 - 4 - 6 8 - 4
7 22.0 Hilger Jakob 1998 WMTV Solingen - 4 - (2) - 4 6 4 4
8 21.0 Franz-Gerstein Joschk 1998 TSG Eislingen - 4 - 2 - 3 8 (0) 4
9 19.0 Dubinsky Lorenz 1998 OFC Bonn - 2 - 4 - 3 8 - 2

10 19.0 Degen Adrian 1999 TSG Eislingen - 3 - 4 - 4 6 (0) 2
11 18.0 Rommelspacher Ralph 1999 TSG Eislingen - 2 - 8 - 3 3 - 2
12 17.0 Schymczyk Finn 1998 WMTV Solingen - 2 - 4 - 3 6 - 2
13 16.0 Fabian Andre 1998 TV Jahn Oelde - 4 - 2 - 2 6 - 2
14 14.0 Köck Lars Benedikt 1998 TSV Weilheim - 2 - 4 - 3 3 - 2
15 13.0 Blatz Sebastian 1999 FC TBB - 2 - 2 - 2 3 - 4
16 13.0 Berger David 1998 TSV Weilheim - 1 - 2 - 2 6 - 2
17 13.0 Schweigert Luca 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau - 3 - (0) - 2 6 - 2
18 10.0 Landwehr Fabian 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau - 1 - 2 - 2 3 - 2
19 9.0 Holz Tom 1998 TV Wetzlar - 4 - - - 2 3 - -
20 8.0 Haag Louis 2000 FC TBB - 2 - 2 - 1 3 - (0)
21 8.0 Polzer Adrian 1998 TV Wetzlar - 2 - - - - 6 - -
22 7.0 Nalewaja Tim 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen - 2 - - - 2 3 - (0)
23 6.0 Schlaffer Leon 2000 FR Nürnberg - (0) - - - 1 3 - 2
24 6.0 Becher Pascal 2000 WMTV Solingen - 1 - - - (0) 3 - 2
25 6.0 Schmitz Peter 2001 WMTV Solingen - - - - - - 6 - (0)
26 5.0 Zecevic Antonio 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - 2 3 - (0)
27 5.0 Bille Mark 2000 TV Ratingen - 1 - - - 1 3 - (0)
28 4.0 Barba Cesare 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - 1 1 - 2
29 4.0 Wintergroller Eduard 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - 1 3 - (0)
30 4.0 Rosen Daniel 1999 TV Jahn Siegen - 1 - - - - 3 - (0)
31 4.0 Brommer Daniel 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau - 1 - (0) - 2 1 - (0)
32 4.0 Budde Leonard 1998 Herner TC - 2 - - - 2 - - -
33 3.0 Wennemar Bas 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen - (0) - - - - 3 - (0)
34 3.0 Albers Siebo 2000 OFC Bonn - - - - - - 3 - (0)
35 3.0 Stitz Marius 2001 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - - 3 - (0)
36 3.0 Zagermann Tizian 1999 KTF Luitpold München - 1 - - - 1 1 - (0)
37 3.0 Ufert Erik 2000 TSC Eintr. Dortmund - 1 - - - 1 1 - (0)
38 2.0 Wagner Levin 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - 1 1 - (0)
39 2.0 Falb Moritz 1999 KTF Luitpold München - 1 - - - (0) 1 - (0)
40 2.0 Beer Gregor 1999 TSV Weilheim - 2 - - - - - - (0)
41 1.0 Löhr Jannis 1999 Königsbacher SC Kobl - - - - - - 1 - -
42 1.0 Disler Julian 2001 WMTV Solingen - - - - - - 1 - (0)
43 1.0 Jantzen Erik 1999 PSV Rostock - - - - - - 1 - (0)
43 1.0 Heins Michel 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau - - - - - (0) 1 - (0)
45 1.0 Kalter Felix 2001 CTG Koblenz - - - - - - 1 - -
46 1.0 Merle Noel 2000 TV Alsfeld - - - - - - 1 - -
47 1.0 John David 2001 FR Nürnberg - - - - - - 1 - (0)
48 1.0 Eser Manuel 2001 OFC Bonn - - - - - - 1 - (0)
49 1.0 Kraus Jakob 2001 FR Nürnberg - - - - - - 1 - (0)
50 1.0 Starke Aaron 1998 MMX Fecht Club Pforz - - - - - (0) 1 - (0)
51 1.0 Pan Yang 2000 KTF Luitpold München - - - - - - 1 - (0)
52 1.0 Worster Janik 1999 OFC Bonn - - - - - - 1 - (0)
53 1.0 Wagner Pascal 2001 TSG Eislingen - - - - - - 1 - (0)
54 1.0 Mäschke Niklas 1999 MMX Fecht Club Pforz - - - - - - 1 - -
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